Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
Contract Number: 1545R

General Contractor: Wight Construction Services, Inc.
Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $401,000.40

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/31/13

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Bell



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/30/2013

PROJECT: Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
Pay Application No.: 3

For the Period: 6/1/2013 to 6/30/2013
Contract No.. C1545R

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the
$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc.

FOR: Design Build Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 401,000.40

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,256,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $7,256,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $787,636.80

TOTAL RETENTION $78,763.68
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $78,763.68
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $708,873.12

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $307,872.72

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $401,000.40

Architect Engineer:

signature, date
PA wight PA03final 02 07 13




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page 1 of 3

PROJECT NAME Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition CONTRACTOR: wight Canstruction, Inc Date: 6/30/2013
PBC PROJECT # 11170 2500 Norin Frontage Road
Darien, IL 60561
JOB LOCATION: 3730 North Oakley Ave
Chicago, IL 60618 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 3 PERIOD FROM 6/1/2013 TO 8/30/2013
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of |llinois } ss
County of DuPage
The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop first being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says thal he/she Is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for him/herself individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1545R dated
the __ 28th  day of March ., 2013
Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
3730 North Oakley Ave
Chicago, IL 60618
That the following statements are made for the purpose of processing a partial payme § 401,000.40 under the terms of said contract.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns sel forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively,
That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Decuments and the requirements of said owner under them;
That this statement is full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them
for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as stated:
1 2 3 5 8 7 8 9 10 1 12
—~WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
C8I Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Complete Pravious Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
2441 N. Leawill St
020750 Colfax Corporation Chicago, :-a;m" Demolition $82.200.00 $0.00 $82,200.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 3000 $0.00 §62,200.00
022201/025100/ . 3129 S Shields Ave Mass Grading/AsphaltSite & = . [ e
026100 CPMH Construction Chicago, IL 60616 Utilities $336,250.00 $0.00 $336,250.00 72.29% 594 850.00| $148,230.00| S243,08000| 524 208.00 $85,365 00| $133.407.00 $117,478.00
026101 StormTrap. LLG :::;swu_m;"w Roat ita Liities $13,160.80 $0.00 $1316080  10000%| $13 160.80 s000| s1318080| 131608 s1i8a472 $0.00 $1,316.08
026102 StormTrap, LLC 2488 W, BungaiowRaad. Site Utities $19.741.20 $0.00 $19,74120 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 50.00 50,00 50.00 $0.00 §19.741.20
027150 Trice Construction Co :_.:c:;;alf ?n;z Site Concrete $59,965.00 $0.00] $59,965.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 50 00 $0.00 $59,965.00
028300 Fence Masters, Inc. é:::gﬁ:“ﬂg 0 Fencing $57.000.00 $0.00 $57,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 56.00 $0.00 $0.00 §57,000.00
1
029100 |Awium IS Devey Road Lanascaping $26.500.00 5000  $26,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.40 $0.00 $0.00 5000  §26,500.00
020200 [NuToys Lolsure Products L aesarae, iLgoszs ke Racks $1.379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 50.00 50,00 so.00 $0.00 $1,379.00
300 Ald A
033100 DeGral Concrele Const. Inc wneeli:ﬂ:r:au;:o Bullding Concrete $365,000.00 $0.00| $365,000.00 50.46%| S46000.0D| §171,020.00| $21702000] $21 70200 $41.40000) $153.918.00 $169,662.00
2808 Sun Valley Road .
042150 Cyberdyne Masonry GO i || 5532 Masonty $620,000.00 S0.00(  $620,000.00 161%| $10.00000 $0.00| s$1w00000¢| $100000|  $8.000.00 $0.00|  $611,000.00
051100 Romero Steel Co,, Inc ;:?I?O:: ::::? lf_lameo Steel $600,000.00 $0.00 $600.000.00 2.50% 52100000 $0.00 §21,000 06 §2100.00 $18,900 00 $0.00 $581,100.00
055100 [P+ Puaviec, inc e DIV gy Glass Railings $63,500.00 s000|  $63500.00|  30.00% so00| $10.05000( S1a0s000|  §1.90500 sooo| s17.14500)  $46355.00
4 ) 5
062100 Market Contracting Serv., Inc ci?;a:: S St 250 Ganeral Carpenry/Drywal $221.000.00 S0.00[  $221.000.00 0.00% so.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00(  $221,000.00
064100 TBD Casework. $32,500.00 $0.00 $32,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $32,500.00
7 j
072150 |Spray Insulations, inc o o e og3 Spray Insulaion $41,400.00 soo0|  $41.400.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $41,400.00
. 701 Papermill Hill Drive  ajr BarrierstJoint Sealants/ . = .
072500 Kremer & Davis Inc Batsivia, IL 80510 Watarmoofig $101,400.00 $0.00|  $101400.00 8.58% s000|  $870000(  $6700.00 $670 00 $0.00[  $7.830.00 $93,570.00
074100 |Metal Erector Inc. o Sriakes®  Metal Paneis $131,000.00 so00|  s131,000.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 5000 $000|  $131,000.00
075100 |Motsimaster Roofmaster  wyetsonny 1t s00s0 | Roofing $204,670.00 $000|  $204,870.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00|  $204,870.00
0759400 TBD Expansiot Joints $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 0.00% $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
Page 1 Costs $2.996,866.00 50.00] $2,996,866,00 17.75%| $18501080| $347,00000| $532,010.80| $53.201.08| $166,509.72] $312,300.00 $2,518,056.28




Page 2 of 3

1 2 3 5 5] 7 8 9 10 11 12
“WORK COMPLETED—
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CSI Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders | Contract Amount| % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Due Remaining to Bill
581 Execulive Drive
081100  |LaForce Inc. Willowbrook IL 80s27  Doors/FramesHardware $66,950 00 50.00 $66,950 00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.00 50.00 $66.950.00
1249E. B ille Rd #8
083600 Midwost Dock SOIIONS  coage. 1. pod1e Overhead Doors $27,500.00 $0.00 $27,500.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $27.500.00
2525 N Elston A
084100 |Reflsction Window Co e = E0 B Windows & Glazing $255,000.00 $0.00|  5$255,000.00 2.38% $000|  $6,070.00|  S6.070.00 $607.00 $000)  $5463.00|  $249,537.00
951 N. Raddant Road
087100  |Tee Jay Service Co ot o Rodganl B33 DA operators $6.500 00 5000 $6,500,00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 5000 5000 s0.00 $0.00 $6,500.00
093100  |ac Enterprses, Inc. e aoony. Ceramic $82,750.00 s000|  $82,750.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 £0.00 5000 5000 s000|  $82750.00
343 Carol La
095100 Aintte Contractors S Acoustical Celling $52,500.00 50.00 $52,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $52,500.00
095200 8D Sound Control Barriers $27,480.00 $0.00 $27,480.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $27,480.00
096200 LD Flooring Company, Inc I‘Efks‘ér':'ff'v:::e L 007 G¥m Floor $23,000.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $23,000.00
865 W. Irving Park Road
096710 Me. Davidts Fiooring Int1 170 (o0 e 287 T yeicamer $81.989.00 50.00 $81,999.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 000 30.00 $81,989.00
44W108 R 20
089200 Midwest Decorating, Inc Hampsnlre?‘lllt.eﬁﬂuo Painting $67.000.00 $0.00] $67,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67,000.00
101100 T80 Visual Boards $4,000.00 $0.00 $4.000.00 0.00% 000 50.00 56,00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $4.000.00
103500 TED Flag Poles $2.500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.500.00
105100 80 Lockers $2,215.00 50.00 $2,215.00 0.00% s0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,215.00
105200 TED Fire Extinguishers $821.00 $0.00 $821.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $821.00
108200 TBD Toilel Partitions/Accessories” $4.000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $4,000.00
111300 80 Projection Screens $1,000.00 (§1,000.00) $0.00 #DIVIO! so.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
114100 TriMark Marlinn LLC T oL e 1 Kitchen Equipmen $281,999.62 soo0|  s281,99962 0.00% 5000 $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 $000|  s281.99962
118100 c-Tec R e, 1L 0545 Faclty Waste Compaciors $29,500.00 $0.00 $29,500.00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 $0.00 5000 50,00 $0.00 $29,500.00
125100 8D Window Treatments $2,800.00 $0.00 $2,800.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $2,800.00
500 W 18th St Ste 304
152100 Hemandez Mechanical, In¢.  Cyicaco ' sog16 Plumbing $242,000.00 so0o|  $242.000.00 2.56% s000|  s620000|  s6zo0.00 $620.60 so0o|  $558000  $236,420.00
154100 |Valley Fire Protecin Syst. ot o aomyn - Fire Prolection $77.750.00 sooo|  $77.750.00 2.57% scoo|  s200000  szooco0|  s20000 soco|  $180000|  $75950.00
500 W. Talt D
157100 ACCH, Inc. e Holnd ILeoars  HVAC £1,030,000.00 so.00| $1,030,000.00 381%| szrscoco|l §1170000| saszoooe|  s3geoce| s2a7sooo| si053000]  s9s472000
B17 Kildare As
162100 ABCO Electrical Gorist c’mu;:[f it Electrical $869,000.00 so00|  $869,000.00 3,96% so00|  sada0000| ssed0000|  s3sa000 sooo| $309e000|  $838,040.00
Page 2 Sub Costs $3,238,254,62 -$1,000.00| $3,237,254.62 2.71%| $27,500.00| $60,370.00| $87,870.00| $8,787.00 $24,750.00 $54,333.00 $3,158,171.62
h Rd
004001 Wight Construction 2500 Notih PrOMaIE R Construction Management $397.00 -$397.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00
2500 North Front: Rd
010001 Wight Construction B mosan "¢ RY . General Condilions $584,288.00 $000|  $584,288.00 990%| siesseco| sae18e.00| $5784400 s57mad0| $17892200 $34367400  $532.228.40
010159 Wight Gonstruction 2500 Novih Pront2a® R moitization s72.00000]  -s72.000.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
010201 Wight Construction e R insurance $51,012.00 $0.00 $51,01200|  100.00%| $51,0i200 sooof s5101200] $510120  S45.910.80 $0.00 $5,101.20
010221 Wight Construction B a0 ot $48,340.00 $12,560.00 $58,900.00]  100.00%| 558 900.00 $0.00| ss8.90000| s5ea000|  $53.01000 $0.00 $5,690.00
990600 Wight Consiruction Z‘:Iig::"f:g’géﬁg S8} b esign Build Cantingency $7.500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50,00/ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00
990601  |Public Bullting Commission g‘:ﬂ‘;;’:“ﬁ_‘g‘gg’; Steet vmer Contingency $200,000.00 s000|  $200,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 5000|  $200,000.00
990999 Wight Construction gﬁz:"lﬂ;‘;’:'“e R Lniet -$50,657.62 $60,837 00 $10,179.38 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 $10,179.38
TeD ZDZ:"E:"I[‘"S;;‘;':‘““‘* R Site Work Allowance $50,000.00 50.00 $50,000,00 0.00% 5000 $0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
8D 2500 Notth Pro9° R bigial videa Surveilance Al $60,000.00 $0.00 $60,000.00 0.00% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 0,00 $60,000.00
Subtotal Page 2 General Conditions, C Al oH&P $1,020,879.38 $1,000.00] $1,021,879.38 16.42%| $129,570.00]  $38,186.00] $167,756.00] $16,775.60] $116,613.00] $34,367.40]  s$870,898.98
Page 1 Sub Costs $2,996,866.00 s0.00]  $2,996,866.00 17.76%| $185,010.80] $347,000.00] $532,010.80] $63,201.08] s166,500.72] $312,300.00] $2,518,056.28
Page 2 Costs $3,238,254.62 -$1,000.00)  $3,237,254.62 271%| s27,500.00]  se0,370.00) ss7.870.00) $8787.00] $24,750.00] $54,333.00 s$3,158171.62
Subtotal Page 2 General Conditions, Contingency, All OHEP $1,020,879.38 $1,000.00]  $1,021,879.38 16.42%| $129,570.00]  538,186.00] $167,756.00) $16,775.60| $116,613.00) $34,367.40]  $870,898.98
TOTAL $7,256,000.00 s0.00| $7,256,000.00 10.85%| $342,080.80| $445556.00] $787,636.80| $78,763.68| $307,872.72| sd01.000.40] s$6,547,126.88




CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $7,256,000.00
Extras to Contract $0.00
Total Contract and Extras $7,256,000.00
Credits to Contract $0.00
Adjusted Total Contract $7,256,000.00

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submilted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acling on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any lime appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or en behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

ljat saod Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys thal the latter may be compelled lo pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attorney's fees.

y the President or Vice President

Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop

Title: Vice President

Page 3 of 3

Work Completed to Date (Col. 7) $787,636.80
Total Retained (Col. 9) $78,763.68
Net Amount Eamed (Col. 8 - Col. 9) $708,873.12
Previously Paid (Col. 10) $307,872.72
Net Amount Due this Payment (Col. 11) $401,000.40
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30-Jun 2013
)b\m_mm Lk
Notary Public

SHERRIE A ECKERT

2 OFFICIAL SEAL

: Natarg Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires

Marah 20, 2017




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE TO-DATE AND AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE  } SS

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS,
Wight Construction Inc.
an lllinois corporation, has been employed by the PUBLICH BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

as Owner, under Contract No. C1545R  dated the 28th  day of May 2013 to Design Build Services

For Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
3730 North Oakley Ave
Chicago, IL 60618
That the undersigned, for and in consideration of a partial payment of

$ 401,000.40

on the adjusted contract price of

3 7,256,000.00

and other good and valuable consideraqtins, the receipt is acknowledged, the undersigned waives and releases any
and all lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Statutes of the State of lllinois relating to Mechanics' Liens, on account
of labor or materials, or both, furnished by the undersigned to the extent of that part of the aforesaid work for which
partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed
by its Vice President and attested by its Secretary

on this 30-Jun , 2013 pursuant to authority given by the Chief Executive Officer

of said Corporation.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

LR Mgl SN =T
Carol Roglin i

By: Raymond F. Prokop

Title Secretary Title Vice President




